in Reorganization Under the Bankruptcy Code" ("SOP 90-7"), as of the effective
date when all material conditions precedent to the Plan became binding. Under
SOP 90-7, the reorganization value, or enterprise value, of the entity is
allocated to the entity's assets in conformity with the purchase method
described in Accounting Principles Board ("APB") Opinion No. 16, "Business
Combinations." Upon the effective date, New WRT allocated the actual
reorganization value to the entity's assets.

   An unaudited pro forma condensed balance sheet reflecting the anticipated
fresh start reporting had the Plan become effective on December 31, 1996 is as
follows:

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   DECEMBER 31, 1996
   ------------------------------------------------------------
   PROFORMA   (UNAUDITED)
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PROFORMA
   ------------   -------------   -----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Cash.....  $  5,679,000   $   3,855,000   d,e,f,g,i,j   $ 9,534,000
Accounts receivable, net.....   3,667,000   --   3,667,000
Other current assets.....   633,000   --   633,000
   ------------   -------------   -----------
   Total current assets.....   9,979,000   3,855,000   13,834,000
   ------------   -------------   -----------
Property and equipment, net.....   56,899,000   14,152,000   a,c   71,051,000
   ------------   -------------   -----------
Other assets.....   1,198,000   20,000   e   1,218,000
   ------------   -------------   -----------
   $ 68,076,000   $  18,027,000   $86,103,000
   ============   =============   ===========
Current liabilities.....  $158,627,000   $(154,807,000)  d,e,g,h,j   $ 3,820,000

   ------------   -------------   -----------
Long-term debt.....   --   15,000,000   e   15,000,000
   ------------   -------------   -----------
Stockholders' equity (deficit).....   (90,551,000)   157,834,000   a,b,c,f,g,h,i   67,283,000
   ------------   -------------   -----------
   $ 68,076,000   $  18,027,000   $86,103,000
   ============   =============   ===========
</TABLE>

   F-8

   WRT ENERGY CORPORATION
   (A DEBTOR-IN-POSSESSION AS OF FEBRUARY 14, 1996)

   NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS -- (CONTINUED)

   The condensed unaudited pro forma balance sheet is not necessarily
indicative of the actual fresh start balance sheet as of the Effective Date.

Assumptions used in the preparation of this unaudited pro forma balance sheet
are as follows:

a.  To adjust oil and gas properties and other property and equipment to fair